



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 6580 of 2025

Rohit

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: Alok Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of appellant is taken on record.

Put up again as fresh on 9.4.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

March 12, 2026

KK Patel